
29 MAY 

Tari ff 
Item Description of Goods 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Name and Address 
of Applicant 

Tariff Industry Assistance (Advertisement) Notice No. 1985/6 - cont'd 

62. OS. 039 

62.05.039 

64.05.000 

68.06.009 

68.07.000 

68.12.021 

68.12.029 

70.20.051 

70.20.051 

70.20.061 

71.16.009 

73.11.031 

73 .14. 000 

73.18.009 

73.40.069 

73.40.069 

73.40.069 

73.40.069 

73.40.069 

76.03.0ll 

76.16.059 

Footwear fabrics, as may be approved, on 
condition that they are for use only in making 
footwear 
APPROVED: 
Bows, plain or fancy, not containing precious 
metal 
Braids, gimps and piping 
Fabric board ribbing 
Strapping, whether or not perforated, composed 
of strips of fabric the edges of which have 
been folded under and cemented or sewn 
vamp stripping 

Ornaments and ornamental fasteners. peculiar for 
use for footwear. other than those containing 
precious metal 

Agglomerated cork moulded master shapes, on 
condition that they are for use only in making 
finished cork units for footwear 

Scothbrite flap brushes 

Ceraform, cerafelt, cerablanket and cerachrome 
sheets and strip 

Sindanyo high temperature arc and heat resistant 
non-combustable thermal insulation board 

Trada marinite channel 

CURRENT APPROVAL: 

Narrow woven fabrics of glass when declared by a 
manufacturer for use by him only for high 
temperature insulation 

REQUESTED APPROVAL: 

Narrow woven fabric of glass on condition that it 
will be used by a manufacturer solely for high 
temperature insulation 

Fibreglass sleeving of knitted construction, 
peculiar to use for electrical insulation 

Ornaments and ornamental fasteners. commonly 
used for footwear, including pompoms and slides, 
but not including metal buckles or articles 
containing precious metal 

Wide flange steel beams to standard JIS G3101 
SS41 tolerance TIS G3192, sizes (in millimetres); 
400 X 200 X 8 X 13, 200 X 200 X 8 X 12, 
294 X 200 X 8 X 12, 100 X 100 X 6 X 8, 
250 x 125 x 6 x 9, 150 x 150 x 7 x 10 and 
200 x 90 x 8.x 13.5 for use on annealing 
furnaces 

Soft tempered unpolished stainless steel wire, 
type 304, AISI TP304 16SWG 

Precision bore 316 type stainless steel tubing 
with a highly polished inner finish - inner 
diameter 4.6 mm, maximum lengths of 100 cm 

Chain protective gloves on condition that the 
goods will be sold only to the meat industry 

Cold Headed, roll formed acme threaded hex head 
slotted hose clamp drive screw on condition that 
it will be used solely in the manufacture of 
worn drive hose clamps 

Kito alloy rings D and E 

Kito alloy hicoupling HC, alloy master link L 
and alloy master link M 

U.C.C. multi-clamp pipe clamps 

PVC coated anodised aluminium coil finishes: 
polished silver, polished gold, polished copper 

Captive nut fasteners CLAM-3 

New Zealand Footwear 
Manufacturers' Federation 

PO Box 9130 
WELLINGTON 

New Zealand Footwear 
Manufacturers' Federation 

PO Box 9130 
WELLINGTON 

New Zealand Footwear 
Manufacturers' Federation 

PO Box 9130 
WELLINGTON 

3M New Zealand Ltd 
PO Box 33-246 
TAKAPUNA 

Ne 111, Cropper & Co Ltd 
PO Box 9 
AUCKLAND 

A & T Burt Merchants Ltd 
PO Box 31-046 
LOWER HUTT 

Neill, Cropper & Co Ltd 
PO Box 9 
AUCKLAND 

HJ Asmuss & Co Ltd 
PO Box 213 
AUCKLAND 

Lucas Industries NZ Limited 
Private Bag 
AUCKLAND 

New Zealand Footwear 
Manufacturers' Federation 

PO Box 9130. 
WELLINGTON 

Andersons Engineering Limited 
PO Box 19-543 
CHRISTCHURCH 

Ullrich Aluminium Co Ltd 
PO Box 5010 
DUNEDIN 

W Arthur Fisher 
PO Box 12 747 
Penrose 
AUCKLAND 

Wormald Safety Ltd 
PO Box 13 340 
AUCKLAND 

Rex Manufacturing Co Ltd 
Private Bag 
OTAHUHU 

John Shaw (N.Z.) Ltd 
PO Box 267 
AUCKLAND 

John Shaw (N.Z.J Ltd 
PO Box 267 
AUCKLAND 

C.W.F Hamilton & Co Ltd 
PO Box 709 
CHRISTCHURCH 

Donn Pacific Limited 
PO Box ll 155 
Ellers lie 
AUCKLAND 

Tait Electronics Limited 
558 Wairakei Road 
CHRISTCHURCH 

Part 
[[ 

Ref. 

15 

15 

15 

99 

99 

99 

15 

15 

JS 

JS 

15 

15 

IS 

99 

99 

99 

99 

15 

Appn. 
Ref. 
No. 

DN 461188J 

DN 461111L 

DN 461189G 

DN 461190L 

DN 461191J 

DN 461192G 

DN 46ll93E 

AK 1090328 

AK 4006056 

DN 461194C 

DN 461195A 

CH 4401348 

DN 46068SL 

AK 400622E 

AK 400607A 

AK 400557A 

DN 461197H 

DN 461198F 

DN 461199D 

AK 400560A 

CH 440170A 

2349 

*Category 
of 

Appn. 

CA 

CA 

CA 

CA 

CA 

CA 

CA 

VA 

VA 

CA 

CA 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

CA 

CA 

CA 

A 

A 


