Tariff Item	Description of Goods	Name and Address of Applicant	Part II Ref.	Appn. Ref. No.	*Categor of Appn.
Tariff Indu	stry Assistance (Advertisement) Notice No. 1985/6 -	cont'd			
62.05.039	Footwear fabrics, as may be approved, on condition that they are for use only in making footwear APPROVED: Bows, plain or fancy, not containing precious metal Braids, gimps and piping Fabric board ribbing Strapping, whether or not perforated, composed	New Zealand Footwear Manufacturers' Federation PO Box 9130 WELLINGTON	15	DN 461188J	CA
	of strips of fabric the edges of which have been folded under and cemented or sewn vamp stripping				
62.05.039	Ornaments and ornamental fasteners, peculiar for use for footwear, other than those containing precious metal	New Zealand Footwear Manufacturers' Federation PO Box 9130 WELLINGTON	15	DN 461111L	CA
64.05.000	Agglomerated cork moulded master shapes, on condition that they are for use only in making finished cork units for footwear	New Zealand Footwear Manufacturers' Federation PO Box 9130 WELLINGTON	15	DN 461189G	CA
68.06.009	Scothbrite flap brushes	3M New Zealand Ltd PO Box 33-246 TAKAPUNA	99	DN 461190L	CA
68.07.000	Ceraform, cerafelt, cerablanket and cerachrome sheets and strip	Neill, Cropper & Co Ltd PO Box 9 AUCKLAND	99	DN 461191J	CA
68.12.021	Sindanyo high temperature arc and heat resistant non-combustable thermal insulation board	A & T Burt Merchants Ltd PO Box 31-046 LOWER HUTT	99	DN 461192G	CA
68.12.029	Trada marinite channel	Neill, Cropper & Co Ltd PO Box 9 AUCKLAND	15	DN 461193E	CA
	CURRENT APPROVAL:				
70.20.051	Narrow woven fabrics of glass when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only for high temperature insulation	H J Asmuss & Co Ltd PO Box 213 AUCKLAND	15	AK 109032B	VA
	REQUESTED APPROVAL:			-	
70.20.051	Narrow woven fabric of glass on condition that it will be used by a manufacturer solely for high temperature insulation		15	AK 400605E	VA
70.20.061	Fibreglass sleeving of knitted construction, peculiar to use for electrical insulation	Lucas Industries NZ Limited Private Bag AUCKLAND	15	DN 461194C	CA
71.16.009	Ornaments and ornamental fasteners, commonly used for footwear, including pompoms and slides, but not including metal buckles or articles containing precious metal	New Zealand Footwear Manufacturers' Federation PO Box 9130 WELLINGTON	15	DN 461195A	CA
73.11.031	Wide flange steel beams to standard JIS G3101 SS41 tolerance TIS G3192, sizes (in millimetres); 400 x 200 x 8 x 13, 200 x 200 x 8 x 12, 294 x 200 x 8 x 12, 100 x 100 x 6 x 8, 250 x 125 x 6 x 9, 150 x 150 x 7 x 10 and 200 x 90 x 8 x 13.5 for use on annealing furnaces	Andersons Engineering Limited PO Box 19-543 CHRISTCHURCH	15	CH 440134E	. <b></b>
73.14.000	Soft tempered unpolished stainless steel wire, type 304, AISI TP304 16SWG	Ullrich Aluminium Co Ltd PO Box 5010 DUNEDIN	15	DN 460685L	<b>A</b>
73.18.009	Precision bore 316 type stainless steel tubing with a highly polished inner finish - inner diameter 4.6 mm, maximum lengths of 100 cm	W Arthur Fisher PO Box 12 747 Penrose AUCKLAND	99	AK 400622E	<b>A</b>
73.40.069	Chain protective gloves on condition that the goods will be sold only to the meat industry	Wormald Safety Ltd PO Box 13 340 AUCKLAND	••	AK 400607A	A
73.40.069	Cold Headed, roll formed acme threaded hex head slotted hose clamp drive screw on condition that it will be used solely in the manufacture of worn drive hose clamps	Rex Manufacturing Co Ltd Private Bag OTAHUHU	•••	AK 400557A	A
73.40.069	Kito alloy rings D and E	John Shaw (N.Z.) Ltd PO Box 267 AUCKLAND	99	DN 461197H	CA
73.40.069	Kito alloy hicoupling HC, alloy master link L and alloy master link M	John Shaw (N.Z.) Ltd PO Box 267 AUCKLAND	99	DN 461198F	CA
73.40.069	U.C.C. multi-clamp pipe clamps	C.W.F Hamilton & Co Ltd PO Box 709 CHRISTCHURCH	99	DN 461199D	CA
76.03.011	PVC coated anodised aluminium coil finishes: polished silver, polished gold, polished copper	Donn Pacific Limited PO Box 11 155 Ellerslie AUCKLAND	••	AK 400560A	<b>A</b>
76.16.059	Captive nut fasteners CLAM-3	Tait Electronics Limited 558 Wairakei Road CHRISTCHURCH	15	CH 440170A	<b>A</b> .